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How important are pedestrian safety improvements to your quality oflife?

Answered: 329
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Not at all
important
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very important 68.39% 225
Somewhat important 28.27% 93
Not at all important 3.34% 11

TOTAL 829
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What is the most important improvement to increase your ability towalk
in New London? Pick only one

Answered: 328
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

More walk/bike lanes designed on select existing streets 46.95% 154
Slower speed limits 1.22% 4
Speed bumps 1.52% 5
Better road maintenance 5.18% 17
Better sidewalk maintenance 18.60% 61
Better enforcement of motorist speed limits and safe driving regulations 15.55% 51
Other (please specify) 10.98% 36

TOTAL 328
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What prevents you from walking more or walking at all? You may
choose more than one

Answered: 321
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Motorist speed and number of cars 32.09% 103
Lack of adequate signage to slow traffic and direct pedestrians 7.79% 25
Lack of adequate road shoulders and sidewalks 63.24% 203

Other (please specify) 33.02% 106
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Total Respondents: 321

How important do you think the following improvements would be tosupport
walking in our town and its immediate environs? You may choosemore than
one option.

Answered: 329
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Better signage to slow traffic and alert motorists to pedestrian activity 32.22% 106
Better design at busy intersections to facilitate the safe flow of cars, walkers and bicyclists 39.82% 131
Better enforcement of traffic laws 20.67% 68
Community education program for motorists, pedestrians and bicyclists to improve awareness and understanding of NH 17.02% 56

Rules of the Road

Creating walking/bike lanes on select existing streets or widening road shoulders at select locations 79.03% 260

Other (please specify) 12.77% 42

Total Respondents: 329
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How important are bicycling safety improvements to your quality oflife?

Answered: 215

Somewhat
important
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very important 61.40% 132
Somewhat important 28.84% 62
Not important 9.77% 21

TOTAL 215
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How important do you think the following improvements would be to
support biking in our town and its immediate environs? You may choose
more than one option.

Answered: 213
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Better signage to slow traffic and alert motorists to pedestrian activity 41.31% 88

Better design at busy intersections to facilitate the safe flow of cars, walkers and bicyclists 44.60% 95

More off-street trails or paths that connect downtown to adjoining neighborhoods 68.08% 145

Better enforcement of traffic laws 21.13% 45

Community education program for motorists, pedestrians and bicyclists to improve awareness and understanding of NH 20.66% 44
Rules of the Road

Creating bike/walk lanes or widening road shoulders at select locations 79.81% 170

Other (please specify) 6.10% 13
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Total Respondents: 213

What prevents you from biking more or biking at all? You may choose
more than one.

Answered: 208
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Difficult terrain - steep hills and narrow roads 41.35% 86
Motorist speed and number of cars 52.88% 110
Distance from my home to frequent destinations 28.85% 60
Secure bike racks unavailable 15.87% 33
Lack of adequate road shoulders and sidewalks 57.69% 120
Other (please specify) 18.27% 38

Total Respondents: 208
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